Fees and charges 2022/2023

from 1 January 2023 W St Albans
; ‘ City & District Council

Hatfield Road Cemetery and London Road Cemetery, St Albans
Westfield Road Cemetery, Harpenden.

The fees below should be calculated based on the deceased residency*

RESIDENT ~ NON-RESIDENT
INTERMENT FEES — PRIVATE GRAVE

Adult £795 £2,385
Burial or scattering of cremated remains £300 £900
Double ashes interment £450 £1,350
Immurement of remains in pre-cast cement vault £575 £1,725
LONDON ROAD CEMETERY

New lawn grave (headstone only) 100 year lease / 20 year reservation £1,515 £4,545
New traditional grave (kerb set permitted) 100 year lease / 20 years reservation £1,935 £5,805
Pre-cast cement vault (accomodates 2 coffins) 100 year lease £9.695 £12,603
Muslim timber shored grave 100 year lease £2,298 £6,894

Cremated remains plot — accommodates 2 sets of ashes Garden of Rest 4 (75 year

lease, desktop memorial only not included in price) £735 £2,206
WESTFIELD ROAD CEMETERY
New lawn grave 100 years / 20 year reservation, Section L £1,515 £4,545
New traditional grave 100 years / 20 year reservation
Section H / Section J — Roman Catholic £1,935 £6,805
Cremated remains — flat memorial accommmodates 2 sets of ashes
. . £600 £1,800
Garden of Remembrance (memorial not included)
HATFIELD ROAD CEMETERY
New green grave 100 years / 20 year reservation Currently not available
Reclaimed grave 100 years / 20 year reservation (conditions apply) Ashes only £1,028 N/A
Remembrance Tower prices from £200 N/A
HATFIELD ROAD CEMETERY — GARDEN OF REMEMBRANCE
Vase Block — cremated remains buried loose in the ground price includes interment,
. L s £312 £936
memorial & first inscription (25 year lease)
Sanctum vault — above ground niche — accomodates 2 sets of ashes above ground
. . . . £1,040 £3,120
(50 year lease) fee includes free inscription and immurement
Personal Gardgn GOR2 - upright memorial in individual plot — accommodates 4 sets of £1.456 £4.368
cremated remains (75 year lease)
New Garden of Rest — accommodates 4 sets of ashes fee includes desktop memorial & £1.323 £3.973

first immurement (50 year lease)




ADDITIONAL FEES & ASSOCIATED CHARGES

Grave by path, road or hedge (outer edge) £216 N/A
Chapel use (seats up to 40 people) £162 N/A
Timber shoring required for Casket / Backfill £300 N/A
Incorrect coffin sizes / late arrival fees £70 N/A
Late afternoon interment from 2:30pm Monday — Thursday and 2:00pm Friday £300 N/A
double fess on orave & interment plus fee of; 2365 903
Transfer of Exclusive Rights of Burial (Deed of Grant) £85 N/A
Genealogy search fees (up to 30 minutes) £75 N/A
Repurchase expired lease on right of burial for grave or ashes plot. Additional 20 years 75% of current cost
ENORALFEES PERMSSONTOERECT

Headstone (additional or replacement) £240 £409
Headstone additional inscription £160 £282
Headstone and kerb maximum dimensions 3' x 6'6" — traditional graves only £485 £898
Garden kerb 3' wide x 2' deep (from front of headstone) — lawn grave £180 £355
Plaque / tablet (with vase 5"x5"x5") £95 £174
Plague / tablet additional inscription (with vase 5”x5"x5") £65 £130
INTERMENT FEES — PUBLIC GRAVE (No memorial / permanent marker/ temporary marker / planting permitted)

Adult £795 N/A
(Eé(g gc:r;)astlnoor‘: Bg:ﬂljlg Eg—rirr?fgpnaent, cost for diocesan faculty or Ministry of Justice licence) £3,450 £3,450
Exhumation — cremated remains £500 £500

(fee does not include re-interment, cost for diocesan faculty or Ministry of Justice licence)

No fees for interment, purchase or memorial permit of grave for a child under the age of 18.

*Charges for St Albans City & District Residents and Non-residents:

Residents refers to those people that live in the St Albans District, and defined as someone who immediately prior
to their death, paid council tax to St Albans City & District Council or who lived in the area for over ten years and
moved into a nursing home less than 48 months prior to their death.

Non-residents refers to all those living outside of the above definition.

Residents receive a discount on all fees except where otherwise specified in the schedule of fees.

All fees are x 3 for non-residents except where otherwise specificed in the schedule of fees

Out of hours burials are subject to staff availability. Extra charges apply.

Cancellation fees to be charged at 70% of cost.

St Albans City & District Council reserves the right to vary the fees or the facilities offered.



